



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions  
- TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau

Quebec

K1A0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Informatics Professional Services Division/Division des  
services professionnels en informatique  
Terrasses de la Chaudière 4th Floor  
10 Wellington Street  
Gatineau  
Quebec  
K1A0S5

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Informatics professional resources	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> W6369-19X061/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 005
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> W6369-19-X061	<b>Date</b> 2020-02-28
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$IPS-009-37296	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> 009ips.W6369-19X061	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2020-03-02</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Eastern Standard Time EST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Kaliningondo, Bikina	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> 009ips
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (613) 858-9365 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> ( ) -
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 005

This solicitation amendment is raised to:

1. Provide answers to Bidders questions in relation to this solicitation.

***In accordance with Article 2.3 (a), the deadline for submitting questions and enquiries is no later than 5 (five) calendar days before the bid closing date. Canada makes no commitment to provide answers to questions submitted after that deadline.***

---

### 1. Questions and Answers

#### Question #1

RT1.3 states that "The Bidder should demonstrate the contracts provided in response to requirement RT1.1 had a security requirement. Note: The Contracts referenced in requirements MT1.1 and RT1.1 may be used for this requirement."

- a. Based on the note provided in RT1.3, it is our understanding that we can use references that were not provided in response MT1.1 and RT1.1 to demonstrate this requirement, as long as the references in RT1.1 clearly demonstrate that they had a security requirement. Can the Crown please confirm our understanding of this requirement is correct?

#### Response #1

Yes, your understanding is correct.

#### Question #2

Would the Crown please consider providing the vendor community with a 3 day extension to review and modify their bids based on responses to questions that are still outstanding?

#### Response #2

Canada has reviewed the question and the solicitation closing date will remain unchanged.

-----